## **Upcycled Art** Contest EntryForm

Artwork will be displayed indoors at the

## Winterfest Artisan Market

Jacksonville Commons Recreation Center 100 Recreation Lane, Jacksonville NC

## <u>Awards</u>: Cash prizes awarded 1<sup>st</sup> place,

2<sup>nd</sup> place, 3<sup>rd</sup> place

cash awards: 1<sup>st</sup> place \$200, 2<sup>nd</sup> \$100, 3<sup>rd</sup> \$50 1<sup>st</sup> Place Prize awarded to entry with the most votes, 2<sup>nd</sup> Place to 2<sup>nd</sup> most votes 3<sup>rd</sup> place to 3<sup>rd</sup> most votes

Deadline: Photo of entry and entry fee deadline is Nov 30, 2023 Mail completed entry form, photo and entry fee to: CCAC Guild Inc, PO Box 1044, Jacksonville NC 28541

Entries may be marked for sale. Sale price is determined by the artist. The artist is responsible for negotiating all sales.

**Eligibility and restrictions:** The competition is open to all artists working in all media. All forms of painting, drawing, sculpture, photography, graphics, digital and installation art, etc. are eligible. Entrants must be 18 years of age or older or accompanied by a parent/guardian. Each entry must include a list of materials used to create the construction. (use back of this form to list materials). Winners announced Sunday at 4:45pm.

Name:	
Address:	
City, State Zip:	
Phone Number:	_Email:
Entry #1 Title and approximate size:	
Entry #2 Title and approximate size:	
Additional Entries Title and approximate size:	
Signature (I agree to all rules and restrictions)	

**Method of Payment:** Check Cash Credit Card (please call 910-938-7077 leave a message <u>Entry Fee:</u> \$20.00 for up to two artworks entered. \$5.00 fee for each additional artwork above two. Payments can be made by check or credit card. Entry fee, registration form, list of materials used, and photo are due no later than Dec 1

Make checks payable to: CCAC Guild Inc.

<u>Set-up time</u>: Artwork is to be set-up for display on *Friday, Dec 1* between 4-7pm at Jacksonville Commons Recreation Center, 100 Recreation Lane, Jacksonville NC. Entry must include a list of materials used.

<u>Pick-up time:</u> Work is to be picked up at the end of the show on *Sunday, Dec 3* between 5pm-6pm at Jacksonville Commons Recreation Center, 100 Recreation Lane, Jacksonville NC. . No exceptions\*

Work not picked up during scheduled time will be charged a minimum of \$10/per week storage fee. Work not picked up after 30 days becomes the property of the CCAC Guild Inc.

